30.05.82

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 121
2nd 114
3rd 8
4th 46
5th 67
6th 330
7th 151
8th 131

Heat 2
1st 121
2nd 330
3rd 151
4th 120
5th 125
6th 131
7th 8
8th 314

John Burns
Bob MacKay
Willie Miller
Keith Jarman
Donald Laird
Robert Bruce
Bob Jones
Gordon Brown

John Burns
Robert Bruce
Bob Jones
Jimmy Forrest
David Forrest
Gordon Brown
Willie Miller
Rab Gilmour

Elmslie Engravers

1st 8
2nd 46
3rd 330
4th 131
5th 248
6th 114
7th 124
8th 58
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 45
2nd 136
3rd 32
4th 198
5th 92
6th 51
7th 201
8th 130

Willie Miller
Keith Jarman
Robert Bruce
Gordon Brown
Allan Ross
Bob MacKay
Robin Dowie
James Eglinton

Gordon Campbell
David Mclnnes
James Paterson
Mike Mlotkiewiez
Lawrence Ross
William Bauld
Ricky Whitehead
Keith England

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 924
2nd 39
3rd 81
4th 84
5th 87
6th 22
7th 24
8th 179
Heat 2
1st 22
2nd 179
3rd 75
ath 172
5th 117
6th 15
7th
8th
Final
1st 22
2nd 75
3rd 179
ath 172
5th 117
6th 25
7th 15
8th
Heat 2
1st 66
2nd 45
3rd 208
4th 92
5th 32
6th 51
7th 201
8th 130

Vic Russell
Les Clark

Bill Pullar
Les Brown
Robin Brown
Stan Ross
John Adam
Derek Kilday

Stan Ross

Derek Kilday
David Moir

David Wardlaw
James Lumsden
George Ballantyne
NOF

NOF

Stan Ross

David Moir

Derek Kilday
David Wardlaw
James Lumsden
James Main
George Ballantyne
NOF

Allan Allison
Gordon Campbell
lan Bell
Lawrence Ross
James Paterson
William Bauld
Ricky Whitehead
Keith England

= N WA UL ON®

= N WA U ON®

= N W H U1 O N ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 162
2nd 171
3rd 140
4th 9
5th 204
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 140
2nd 171
3rd 174
4th 9
5th 204
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 140
2nd 171
3rd 9
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 51
2nd 208
3rd 130
4th 45
5th 201
6th 198
7th 143
8th

Malcolm Chesher
Jack Hubbard
Graham Wait
Brian Leckie
Alastair Craigs
NOF

NOF

NOF

Graham Wait
Jack Hubbard
George Barrie
Brian Leckie
Alastair Craigs
NOF

NOF

NOF

Graham Wait
Jack Hubbard
Brian Leckie
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

William Bauld

lan Bell

Keith England
Gordon Campbell
Ricky Whitehead
Mike Mlotkiewiez
David Carstairs
NOF

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON

8
330
121

46
114
131
151
120

67
125
248
124
314

58

0 pts TBA cars
Willie Miller
Robert Bruce
John Burns
Keith Jarman
Bob MacKay
Gordon Brown
Bob Jones
Jimmy Forrest
Donald Laird
David Forrest
Allan Ross
Robin Dowie
Rab Gilmour
James Eglinton

htl

N = N U1 W o

ht2

0O NN

N W

ht3 final
12
8

10
3
6

total

= = N & B P U

22
179
75
172
94
117
39
81
84
15
87
25
24

140
171

162
204
174

45
51
208
32
130
92
198
201
66
136
143

0 pts TBA cars
Stan Ross
Derek Kilday
David Moir
David Wardlaw
Vic Russell
James Lumsden
Les Clark

Bill Pullar

Les Brown
George Ballantyne
Robin Brown
James Main
John Adam

0 pts TBA cars
Graham Wait
Jack Hubbard
Brian Leckie
Malcolm Chesher
Alastair Craigs
George Barrie

0 pts TBA cars
Gordon Campbell
William Bauld
lan Bell

James Paterson
Keith England
Lawrence Ross
Mike Mlotkiewiez
Ricky Whitehead
Allan Allison
David Mclnnes
David Carstairs

htl

htl

S 00 U1 N O

htl

N U A R O

ht2

Ul OO N

ht2

~N

ht2

Ui = OO W N

N

ht3 final
12
8
10
6

ht3 final
12
10
8

ht3 final
6
12
10

total

N W B U1 1 O N 0

total
26
24
18

(o]

total




06.06.82
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

68 Harry Burgoyne

46 Keith Jarman

61 Stephen Henderson

330 Robert Bruce
121 John Burns

8 Willie Miller
202 Neil Petrie
111

121 John Burns
46 Keith Jarman
151 Bob Jones
132 John Maxwel
111
8 Willie Miller
67 Donald Laird
202 Neil Petrie

121 John Burns
46 Keith Jarman
330 Robert Bruce
151 Bob Jones
248 Allan Ross
202 Neil Petrie
67 Donald Laird
197

Jimmy Gellan

Jimmy Gellan

George Chirray

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 924
2nd 39
3rd 175
4th 24
5th 22
6th 56
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 924
2nd 39
3rd 81
4th 24
5th 87
6th 22
7th 75
8th 135
Final
Ist 175
2nd 39
3rd 94
4th 24
5th 22
6th 87
7th 75
8th 56

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Eric Brown Jnr
John Adam

Stan Ross

Tommy Carruthers
NOF

NOF

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Bill Pullar

John Adam
Robin Brown
Stan Ross

David Moir
Andrew Carnegie

Eric Brown Jnr

Les Clark

Vic Russell

John Adam

Stan Ross

Robin Brown
David Moir
Tommy Carruthers

= N WA UL ON®

= N WA U ON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 140
2nd 162
3rd 134
4th 171
5th 44
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 140
2nd 162
3rd 134
4ath 171
5th 44
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 140
2nd 162
3rd 9
4th 44
5th 134
6th
7th
8th

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
David Dugan
Jack Hubbard
Billy Bonnar

NOF

NOF

NOF

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
David Dugan
Jack Hubbard
Billy Bonnar

NOF

NOF

NOF

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie

Billy Bonnar
David Dugan
NOF

NOF

NOF

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON

46
121
330
151

68

61

202
111
132
67
248
197

0 pts TBA cars
Keith Jarman
John Burns
Robert Bruce
Bob Jones
Harry Burgoyne

Stephen Henderson

Willie Miller
Neil Petrie
Jimmy Gellan
John Maxwell
Donald Laird
Allan Ross
George Chirray

htl

(O I

= N W O ®

ht2
7
8

N UL B P W

ht3

final
10
12
8
6

total
24
24
13

[y
N

= A b U1TUTO O O ®

94
39
175
24
22
87
81
56
75
135

140
162
134
44

171

0 pts TBA cars
Vic Russell

Les Clark

Eric Brown Jnr
John Adam

Stan Ross

Robin Brown

Bill Pullar
Tommy Carruthers
David Moir
Andrew Carnegie

0 pts TBA cars
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
David Dugan
Billy Bonnar

Jack Hubbard
Brian Leckie

htl

H U1 O N

htl

Ul H O N O

ht2

A b WU

N

ht2

U b O N ®

ht3

ht3

final
8
10
12
6
4
3

final
12
10
4
6

total
24

total
28
24
16
14
10
8




12.06.82
Saloon Stocks
BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIP

1st 121
2nd 46
3rd 15
4th 131
5th 67
6th 125
7th 202
8th E238
Heat 1
Ist 330
2nd 151
3rd 248
4th 67
5th E636
6th 111
7th E238
8th 131
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 7
2nd 92
3rd 98
4th 201
5th 136
6th 32
7th 34
8th 76

John Burns
Keith Jarman
Barry Jeffrey
Gordon Brown
Donald Laird
David Forrest
Neil Petrie
Eddie Aldous

Robert Bruce
Bob Jones
Allan Ross
Donald Laird
Conrad Self
Jimmy Gellan
Eddie Aldous
Gordon Brown

Nigel Calvin
Lawrence Ross

Jim Baptie

Ricky Whitehead
David Mclnnes
James Paterson
Gary Mercer
Thomas McMorland

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 924
2nd 81
3rd 175
4th 56
5th 87
6th 24
7th 22
8th 172
Heat 2
1st 924
2nd 175
3rd 39
4th 56
5th 81
6th 24
7th 87
8th 179
Final
1st 39
2nd 94
3rd 175
4th 81
5th 24
6th 22
7th 172
8th 75
Heat 2
1st 303
2nd 7
3rd 130
4th 198
5th 208
6th 128
7th 59
8th 222

Vic Russell

Bill Pullar

Eric Brown Jnr
Tommy Carruthers
Robin Brown

John Adam

Stan Ross

David Wardlaw

Vic Russell

Eric Brown Jnr

Les Clark

Tommy Carruthers
Bill Pullar

John Adam

Robin Brown
Derek Kilday

Les Clark

Vic Russell

Eric Brown Jnr
Bill Pullar

John Adam
Stan Ross
David Wardlaw
David Moir

lan Kerr

Nigel Calvin

Keith England
Mike Mlotkiewiez
lan Bell

Brian Tindell

Jock Rice

lain Burnside

= N WA U ON®

= N WA U ON®

= N W H U1 O N ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 140
2nd 9
3rd 162
4th 44
5th 171
6th 181
7th 16
8th 158
Heat 2
1st 140
2nd 162
3rd 44
4th 181
5th 16
6th 171
7th 9
8th 158
Final
1st 140
2nd 181
3rd 162
4th 44
5th 9
6th 16
7th 158
8th
Final
1st 92
2nd 76
3rd 201
4th 198
5th 190
6th 208
7th 128
8th 303

Graham Wait
Brian Leckie
Malcolm Chesher
Billy Bonnar

Jack Hubbard
Dave MclLaren
Christopher Rae
N/A

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Billy Bonnar
Dave MclLaren
Christopher Rae
Jack Hubbard
Brian Leckie

N/A

Graham Wait
Dave MclLaren
Malcolm Chesher
Billy Bonnar
Brian Leckie
Christopher Rae
N/A

NOF

Lawrence Ross
Thomas McMorland
Ricky Whitehead
Mike Mlotkiewiez
George Logan

lan Bell

Brian Tindell

lan Kerr

R N W A U1 ON

12
10

= N W s~ O

0 pts TBA cars

121 John Burns

46 Keith Jarman
67 Donald Laird

15 Barry Jeffrey
131 Gordon Brown
330 Robert Bruce
151 Bob Jones

248 Allan Ross

125 David Forrest
E636 Conrad Self
202 Neil Petrie
E238 Eddie Aldous
111 Jimmy Gellan

htl
16
14

12
10

ht2

A N 0 =

ht3

final

total
16
14
13
12

(Y
[Y

W s b b OOON®

94
175
39
81
56
24
87
22
172
179
75

140
162
181
44

16
171
158

92

201
76
198
303
208
98
130
128
136
190
32
34
59
222

0 pts TBA cars
Vic Russell

Eric Brown Jnr
Les Clark

Bill Pullar
Tommy Carruthers
John Adam
Robin Brown
Stan Ross
David Wardlaw
Derek Kilday
David Moir

0 pts TBA cars
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Dave MclLaren
Billy Bonnar
Brian Leckie
Christopher Rae
Jack Hubbard
N/A

0 pts TBA cars
Lawrence Ross
Nigel Calvin

Ricky Whitehead
Thomas McMorland
Mike Mlotkiewiez
lan Kerr

lan Bell

Jim Baptie

Keith England
Brian Tindell
David Mclnnes
George Logan
James Paterson
Gary Mercer

Jock Rice

lain Burnside

htl

= N P W U N

htl

R A NN UTWO ®

>
(o d
[y

= U1 00 N

ht2

N W U b O N

ht2

A U1 N

w b

ht2

ht3

ht3

ht3

final
10
8
12
6

final
12
8
10
6
4
3

final
12

10

total
26
21
18

total

28
21
18
17
11

9

7

4

total
19
15
13
11

=
=

R NN WA LAUIOOOONO




13.06.82
Saloon Stocks
UK CHALLENGE SHIELD

1st 121
2nd 46
3rd 151
4th 131
5th 67
6th 125
7th 202
8th E238
Heat 1
Ist 111
2nd E636
3rd 202
4th 10
5th 58
6th 137
7th 61
8th 68
Heat 2
1st 248
2nd 151
3rd 197
4th 73
5th 125
6th E99
7th E226
8th E229
Final
1st 151
2nd E238
3rd 125
4th 8
5th  E99
6th 68
7th
8th
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 43
2nd 190
3rd 201
4th 31
5th 198
6th 59
7th 45
8th 7

John Burns
Keith Jarman
Bob Jones
Gordon Brown
Donald Laird
David Forrest
Neil Petrie
Eddie Aldous

Jimmy Gellan
Conrad Self

Neil Petrie

Des Murphy

James Eglinton
Jock Baird

Stephen Henderson
Harry Burgoyne

Allan Ross

Bob Jones
George Chirray
Ralph Carson
David Forrest
Wally Hall
Eddie George
Robert George

Bob Jones
Eddie Aldous
David Forrest
Willie Miller
Wally Hall
Harry Burgoyne
NOF

NOF

lan Elder

George Logan
Ricky Whitehead
Ronald Fraser
Mike Mlotkiewiez
Jock Rice

Gordon Campbell
Nigel Calvin

B N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 39
2nd 175
3rd 81
4th 94
5th 24
6th 56
7th 172
8th 22
Heat 2
1st 81
2nd 39
3rd 175
4th 56
5th 87
6th 24
7th 84
8th 22
Final
Ist 175
2nd 81
3rd 56
4th 39
5th 94
6th 84
7th 22
8th 75
Heat 2
1st 43
2nd 21
3rd 198
4th 7
5th 190
6th 130
7th 32
8th 143

Les Clark

Eric Brown Jnr

Bill Pullar

Vic Russell

John Adam
Tommy Carruthers
David Wardlaw
Stan Ross

Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Eric Brown Jnr
Tommy Carruthers
Robin Brown

John Adam

Les Brown

Stan Ross

Eric Brown Jnr

Bill Pullar

Tommy Carruthers
Les Clark

Vic Russell

Les Brown

Stan Ross

David Moir

lan Elder

Alan McLachlan
Mike Mlotkiewiez
Nigel Calvin
George Logan
Keith England
James Paterson
David Carstairs

= N WA U ON®

= N WA U ON®

= N W S U1 O N

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 140
2nd 181
3rd 162
4th 9
5th 44
6th 174
7th 171
8th
Heat 2
1st 140
2nd 162
3rd 181
4th 9
5th 16
6th 174
7th
8th
Final
1st 140
2nd 181
3rd 9
4th 162
5th 171
6th 174
7th 16
8th
Final
1st 198
2nd 136
3rd 190
4th 31
5th 130
6th 51
7th 43
8th 59

Graham Wait
Dave MclLaren
Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie

Billy Bonnar
George Barrie
Jack Hubbard
NOF

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Dave MclLaren
Brian Leckie
Christopher Rae
George Barrie
NOF

NOF

Graham Wait
Dave MclLaren
Brian Leckie
Malcolm Chesher
Jack Hubbard
George Barrie
Christopher Rae
NOF

Mike Mlotkiewiez
David Mclnnes
George Logan
Ronald Fraser
Keith England
William Bauld

lan Elder

Jock Rice

151
125
8 121
7 E238
6 46
5 202
4 111
3 248
2 E636
1 E99
131
197
8 8
7 10
6 73
5 67
4 58
3 68
2 137
1 61
E226
E229
12
10
8
6
4
3
2
1
12
10
8
6
4
3
2
1

0 pts TBA cars
Bob Jones
David Forrest
John Burns
Eddie Aldous
Keith Jarman
Neil Petrie
Jimmy Gellan
Allan Ross
Conrad Self
Wally Hall
Gordon Brown
George Chirray
Willie Miller
Des Murphy
Ralph Carson
Donald Laird
James Eglinton
Harry Burgoyne
Jock Baird
Stephen Henderson
Eddie George
Robert George

UKCS htl
8
3
12
1
10
2 6
8
7
6
5
4
4
1
3
2

final

12
8

10

total

27
15
12
11

=
o

R NDNWSPAPL,UUUTOOONNO®OW

175
81
39
56
94
24
84
22
87

172
75

140
181
162

174
171
16
44

198
190
43
31
136
21
130
201

59
51
45
32
143

0 pts TBA cars
Eric Brown Jnr
Bill Pullar

Les Clark
Tommy Carruthers
Vic Russell
John Adam

Les Brown

Stan Ross
Robin Brown
David Wardlaw
David Moir

0 pts TBA cars
Graham Wait
Dave MclLaren
Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie
George Barrie
Jack Hubbard
Christopher Rae
Billy Bonnar

0 pts TBA cars
Mike Mlotkiewiez
George Logan

lan Elder

Ronald Fraser
David Mclnnes
Alan McLachlan
Keith England
Ricky Whitehead
Nigel Calvin

Jock Rice

William Bauld
Gordon Campbell
James Paterson
David Carstairs

htl

S U1 W o O N

htl

N WUl OO N ®

htl

Ul 0O N B

ht2

Ul N 00 O

A =R NW

ht2

W Ul N O

ht2

H

ht3 final
12
10
6
8
4

ht3 final

ht3 final
12
8
2
6
10

total

total

total
22
19
18
11

=
o

R NN W PR OO NN




20.06.82
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 46
2nd 151
3rd 19
4th 202
5th 114
6th 121
7th 68
8th 125
Heat 2
1st 330
2nd 151
3rd 46
4th 8
5th 114
6th 202
7th 197
8th 67
Final
1st 151
2nd 114
3rd 8
4th 330
5th 67
6th 125
7th 121
8th 68
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 98
2nd 31
3rd 34
4th 208
5th 92
6th 190
7th 264
8th 43

Keith Jarman
Bob Jones
Barry Jeffrey
Neil Petrie

Bob MacKay
John Burns
Harry Burgoyne
David Forrest

Robert Bruce
Bob Jones
Keith Jarman
Willie Miller
Bob MacKay
Neil Petrie
George Chirray
Donald Laird

Bob Jones

Bob MacKay
Willie Miller
Robert Bruce
Donald Laird
David Forrest
John Burns
Harry Burgoyne

Jim Baptie
Ronald Fraser
Gary Mercer
lan Bell
Lawrence Ross
George Logan
John Wilson
lan Elder

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 81
2nd 175
3rd 39
4th 56
5th 87
6th 94
7th 84
8th 22
Heat 2
1st 56
2nd 94
3rd 175
4th 24
5th 39
6th 84
7th 87
8th 22
Final
1st 94
2nd 81
3rd 24
4th 39
5th 56
6th 87
7th 75
8th 172
Heat 2
1st 208
2nd 34
3rd 130
4th 98
5th 21
6th 92
7th 126
8th 128

Bill Pullar

Eric Brown Jnr

Les Clark

Tommy Carruthers
Robin Brown

Vic Russell

Les Brown

Stan Ross

Tommy Carruthers
Vic Russell

Eric Brown Jnr
John Adam

Les Clark

Les Brown

Robin Brown

Stan Ross

Vic Russell

Bill Pullar

John Adam

Les Clark

Tommy Carruthers
Robin Brown
David Moir

David Wardlaw

lan Bell

Gary Mercer
Keith England
Jim Baptie

Alan McLachlan
Lawrence Ross
Robert Gold
Brian Tindell

= N WA UL ON®

= N WA U ON®

= N W H U1 O N ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 140
2nd 134
3rd 9
4th 162
5th 181
6th 171
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 162
2nd 140
3rd 171
4th 181
5th 134
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 140
2nd 162
3rd 134
4th 181
5th 171
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 208
2nd 198
3rd 136
4th 98
5th 31
6th 92
7th 34
8th 128

Graham Wait
David Dugan
Brian Leckie
Malcolm Chesher
Dave MclLaren
Jack Hubbard
NOF

NOF

Malcolm Chesher
Graham Wait
George Barrie
Dave MclLaren
David Dugan
NOF

NOF

NOF

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
David Dugan
Dave MclLaren
Jack Hubbard
NOF

NOF

NOF

lan Bell

Mike Mlotkiewiez
David Mclnnes
Jim Baptie
Ronald Fraser
Lawrence Ross
Gary Mercer
Brian Tindell

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON

10

= N W s~ O

151
114
46
330

202
19
121
67
125
68
197

0 pts TBA cars
Bob Jones

Bob MacKay
Keith Jarman
Robert Bruce
Willie Miller
Neil Petrie
Barry Jeffrey
John Burns
Donald Laird
David Forrest
Harry Burgoyne
George Chirray

htl

(6} 0 A~ N

)}

N

ht2

W U1 0o O & N

final

12
10

= W AN

total

26

94
81
56
39
175
24
87
84
22
75
172

140
162
134
181
171

208
98
34
31
92

198

136

130
21

190

264

126

128
43

0 pts TBA cars
Vic Russell

Bill Pullar
Tommy Carruthers
Les Clark

Eric Brown Jnr
John Adam
Robin Brown
Les Brown

Stan Ross
David Moir
David Wardlaw

0 pts TBA cars
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
David Dugan
Dave MclLaren
Jack Hubbard
Brian Leckie

0 pts TBA cars
lan Bell

Jim Baptie
Gary Mercer
Ronald Fraser
Lawrence Ross
Mike Mlotkiewiez
David Mclnnes
Keith England
Alan McLachlan
George Logan
John Wilson
Robert Gold
Brian Tindell
lan Elder

htl

N O U1 oo W

F =Y

htl

A W A N U1 X

htl

A N O 00 n

ht2

= W N U B~ ®

ht2

i » 0 N

ht2

(9]

ht3 final
12
10
4
6

ht3 final
12
10
8
6
4

ht3 final
12
6
2
4
3
10
8

total
22
18
17

total
27
23
19
15

total

B N NNWRPR OO




27.06.82
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 46 Keith Jarman
2nd 125 David Forrest
3rd 330 Robert Bruce
4th 114 Bob MacKay
5th 202 Neil Petrie
6th 156 Bill Calley
7th 131 Gordon Brown
8th 47 Ernie Burgoyne
Heat 2
1st 151 BobJones
2nd 330 Robert Bruce
3rd 114 Bob MacKay
4th 46 Keith Jarman
5th 125 David Forrest
6th 68 Harry Burgoyne
7th 197 George Chirray
8th 131 Gordon Brown
Final
1st 46 Keith Jarman
2nd 330 Robert Bruce
3rd 8 Willie Miller
4th 151 Bob Jones
5th 121 John Burns
6th 131 Gordon Brown
7th 111 Jimmy Gellan
8th 114 Bob MacKay
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 51 William Bauld
2nd 98 Jim Baptie
3rd 76 Thomas McMorland
4th 31 Ronald Fraser
5th 136 David Mclnnes
6th 208 lan Bell
7th 190 George Logan
8th 7 Nigel Calvin

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 81
2nd 175
3rd 39
4th 24
5th 56
6th 75
7th 179
8th 22
Heat 2
1st 924
2nd 175
3rd 56
4th 24
5th 39
6th 75
7th 22
8th 179
Final
1st 56
2nd 75
3rd 39
ath 179
5th 22
6th 87
7th 148
8th 94
Heat 2
1st 66
2nd 208
3rd 51
4th 76
5th 21
6th 128
7th 35
8th 130

Bill Pullar

Eric Brown Jnr

Les Clark

John Adam
Tommy Carruthers
David Moir

Derek Kilday

Stan Ross

Vic Russell

Eric Brown Jnr
Tommy Carruthers
John Adam

Les Clark

David Moir

Stan Ross

Derek Kilday

Tommy Carruthers
David Moir

Les Clark

Derek Kilday

Stan Ross

Robin Brown
Hamish McNab
Vic Russell

Allan Allison

lan Bell

William Bauld
Thomas McMorland
Alan McLachlan
Brian Tindell

N/A

Keith England

= N WA UL ON®

= N WA U ON®

= N W H U1 O N ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

140
9
162
171

140
162

171

140
162
171

136

208

201
66
76
32

128

Graham Wait
Brian Leckie
Malcolm Chesher
Jack Hubbard
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
George Barrie
Jack Hubbard
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Jack Hubbard
Brian Leckie

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

David Mclnnes

lan Bell

Ricky Whitehead
Allan Allison
Thomas McMorland
James Paterson
Nigel Calvin

Brian Tindell

46
330
8 151
7 114
6 125
5 8
4 131
3 202
2 121
1 156
68
197
8 111
7 47
6
5
4
3
2
1
12
10
8
6
4
3
2
1
12
10
8
6
4
3
2
1

0 pts TBA cars
Keith Jarman
Robert Bruce
Bob Jones

Bob MacKay
David Forrest
Willie Miller
Gordon Brown
Neil Petrie
John Burns

Bill Calley
Harry Burgoyne
George Chirray
Jimmy Gellan
Ernie Burgoyne

htl

ht2

S O 00 N Un

ht3

final
12
10
6
1

total
25
23
14
12

(Y
[Y

R NDNWWRAP~O®

56
39
75
175
24
179
94
81
22
87
148

140
162

171

208
136
76
51
66
201
98
31
21
128

32
190
35
130

0 pts TBA cars
Tommy Carruthers
Les Clark

David Moir
Eric Brown Jnr
John Adam
Derek Kilday
Vic Russell

Bill Pullar

Stan Ross
Robin Brown
Hamish McNab

0 pts TBA cars
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie

Jack Hubbard

0 pts TBA cars
lan Bell

David Mclnnes
Thomas McMorland
William Bauld
Allan Allison
Ricky Whitehead
Jim Baptie
Ronald Fraser
Alan McLachlan
Brian Tindell
Nigel Calvin
James Paterson
George Logan
N/A

Keith England

htl

N T N WO &

htl

U1 N O

htl

(o< <) B~ V¥ ]

~N

ht2

00 = U N WA~ O

ht2

Ul O N

ht2
7

ht3

ht3

ht3

final
12
8
10

final
12
10
6
8

final
10
12
4

total
22

total
28
23
19
18

total
20
16
15
14

[
H

B NN W WL P UL N O®




18.07.82

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 8
2nd 46
3rd 330
4th 202
5th 121
6th 248
7th 68
8th 151
Heat 2
1st 151
2nd 202
3rd 114
4th 68
5th 47
6th 314
7th 124
8th
Final
1st 114
2nd 202
3rd 46
4th 151
5th 111
6th 248
7th 47
8th 120

Willie Miller
Keith Jarman
Robert Bruce
Neil Petrie
John Burns
Allan Ross
Harry Burgoyne
Bob Jones

Bob Jones

Neil Petrie

Bob MacKay
Harry Burgoyne
Ernie Burgoyne
Rab Gilmour
Robin Dowie
NOF

Bob MacKay
Neil Petrie
Keith Jarman
Bob Jones
Jimmy Gellan
Allan Ross
Ernie Burgoyne
Jimmy Forrest

White & Yellow Trophy

1st 58
2nd 156
3rd 19
4th 314
5th 41
6th 124
7th
8th

Stock Rods

Heat 1
1st 208
2nd 21
3rd 136
4th 34
5th 128
6th 59
7th 92
8th 32

James Eglinton
Bill Calley
Barry Jeffrey
Rab Gilmour
Kenneth McLay
Robin Dowie
NOF

NOF

lan Bell

Alan MclLachlan
David Mclnnes
Gary Mercer
Brian Tindell
Jock Rice
Lawrence Ross
James Paterson

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 39
2nd 56
3rd 175
4th 75
5th 172
6th 135
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 39
2nd 56
3rd 22
4th 175
5th 75
6th 172
7th 135
8th
Final
1st 56
2nd 39
3rd 22
ath 172
5th 135
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 32
2nd 208
3rd 92
4th 148
5th 128
6th 136
7th 59
8th 126

Les Clark

Tommy Carruthers
Eric Brown Jnr
David Moir

David Wardlaw
Andrew Carnegie
NOF

NOF

Les Clark

Tommy Carruthers
Stan Ross

Eric Brown Jnr
David Moir

David Wardlaw
Andrew Carnegie
NOF

Tommy Carruthers
Les Clark

Stan Ross

David Wardlaw
Andrew Carnegie
NOF

NOF

NOF

James Paterson
lan Bell
Lawrence Ross
David Carstairs
Brian Tindell
David Mcinnes
Jock Rice
Robert Gold

= N WA UL ON®

= N WA U ON®

= N W S U1 O N

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 140
2nd 9
3rd 16
4th 162
5th
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 162
2nd 140
3rd 9
4th 16
5th
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 140
2nd 162
3rd 9
4th 181
5th
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 208
2nd 34
3rd 92
4th 32
5th 128
6th 136
7th 21
8th 198

Graham Wait
Brian Leckie
Christopher Rae
Malcolm Chesher
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Malcolm Chesher
Graham Wait
Brian Leckie
Christopher Rae
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie
Dave MclLaren
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

lan Bell

Gary Mercer
Lawrence Ross
James Paterson
Brian Tindell
David Mclnnes
Alan MclLachlan
Mike Mlotkiewiez

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON

202
114
46
151
8
68
330
248
47
121
111
314
124
120
58
156
19
41

0 pts TBA cars
Neil Petrie

Bob MacKay
Keith Jarman
Bob Jones
Willie Miller
Harry Burgoyne
Robert Bruce
Allan Ross
Ernie Burgoyne
John Burns
Jimmy Gellan
Rab Gilmour
Robin Dowie
Jimmy Forrest
James Eglinton
Bill Calley
Barry Jeffrey
Kenneth MclLay

htl

wn

W AN 0 = N

ht2
7
6

ht3

final
10
12
8
6

total
22
18
15

[y
(62}

O OO O R NWPA PO O NO®

39
56
22
172
175
75
135

140
162

16
181

208
92
34
32

136

128
21
59

148

126

198

0 pts TBA cars
Les Clark

Tommy Carruthers
Stan Ross

David Wardlaw
Eric Brown Jnr
David Moir
Andrew Carnegie

0 pts TBA cars
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie
Christopher Rae
Dave MclLaren

0 pts TBA cars
lan Bell
Lawrence Ross
Gary Mercer
James Paterson
David Mclnnes
Brian Tindell
Alan McLachlan
Jock Rice

David Carstairs
Robert Gold
Mike Mlotkiewiez

htl

w vt o b

htl

A N U1

htl

W N PO UINO®

ht2

N B U1 WO N ®

ht2

Ul O 0 N

ht2

ht3

ht3

ht3

final
10
12
8
6

final
12
10
8

final
12
8
10

N & WO

total
26
26
14
13
11
9
9

total
27
23
21
11
6

total
27
16
15




25.07.82

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 114
2nd 248
3rd 151
4th 8
5th 197
6th 68
7th 47
8th 41
Heat 2
1st 114
2nd 46
3rd 121
4th 67
5th 202
6th 47
7th 8
8th 111
Final
1st 8
2nd 248
3rd 46
4th 121
5th 114
6th 151
7th 202
8th 67
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 143
2nd 92
3rd 208
4th 29
5th 51
6th 198
7th 264
8th 237

Bob MacKay
Allan Ross

Bob Jones
Willie Miller
George Chirray
Harry Burgoyne
Ernie Burgoyne
Kenneth McLay

Bob MacKay
Keith Jarman
John Burns
Donald Laird
Neil Petrie
Ernie Burgoyne
Willie Miller
Jimmy Gellan

Willie Miller
Allan Ross
Keith Jarman
John Burns
Bob MacKay
Bob Jones
Neil Petrie
Donald Laird

David Carstairs
Lawrence Ross
lan Bell

David Lindsay
William Bauld
Mike Mlotkiewiez
John Wilson
Edward Devlin

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 81
2nd 39
3rd 56
4th 22
5th 15
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 81
2nd 39
3rd 56
4th 22
5th 172
6th 15
7th 75
8th 179
Final
1st 81
2nd 56
3rd 39
ath 179
5th 22
6th 75
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 208
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Tommy Carruthers
Stan Ross

George Ballantyne
NOF

NOF

NOF

Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Tommy Carruthers
Stan Ross

David Wardlaw
George Ballantyne
David Moir

Derek Kilday

Bill Pullar

Tommy Carruthers
Les Clark

Derek Kilday

Stan Ross

David Moir

NOF

NOF

lan Bell
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

= N WA UL ON®

= N WA U ON®

= N W H U1 O N ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 162
2nd 16
3rd 9
4th 174
5th 64
6th 140
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 162
2nd 140
3rd 174
4th 9
5th 64
6th 16
7th
8th
Final
1st 140
2nd 174
3rd 162
4th 9
5th 64
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Malcolm Chesher
Christopher Rae
Brian Leckie
George Barrie
Les Kay

Graham Wait
NOF

NOF

Malcolm Chesher
Graham Wait
George Barrie
Brian Leckie

Les Kay
Christopher Rae
NOF

NOF

Graham Wait
George Barrie
Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie

Les Kay

NOF

NOF

NOF

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON

114

248
46
121
151
202
67
47
197
68
41
111

0 pts TBA cars
Bob MacKay
Willie Miller
Allan Ross
Keith Jarman
John Burns
Bob Jones

Neil Petrie
Donald Laird
Ernie Burgoyne
George Chirray
Harry Burgoyne
Kenneth MclLay
Jimmy Gellan

htl
8
5
7

= W AN

ht2

ht3

final

total
20
19
17
15

[
N

= = W s~ 1o o O

81
39
56
22
15
179
75
172

162
140
174

64
16

143
92
208
29
51
198
264
237

0 pts TBA cars
Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Tommy Carruthers
Stan Ross

George Ballantyne
Derek Kilday
David Moir

David Wardlaw

0 pts TBA cars
Malcolm Chesher
Graham Wait
George Barrie
Brian Leckie

Les Kay
Christopher Rae

0 pts TBA cars
David Carstairs
Lawrence Ross
lan Bell

David Lindsay
William Bauld
Mike Mlotkiewiez
John Wilson
Edward Devlin

htl

H U1 O N

htl

N PO U W

htl

B N W A U1 ON ®

ht2

A N R W U1 O N ®

ht2

W s U1 O N ®

ht2
#N/A
#N/A
8
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht3

ht3

ht3

final
12
8
10
4

final
8
12
10
6
4

final
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total

total
24
22
21
17
12
10

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A




01.08.82
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st

2nd 46 Keith Jarman
3rd 151 BobJones
4th 111 Jimmy Gellan
5th 114 Bob MacKay
6th 68 Harry Burgoyne
7th 125 David Forrest
8th 248 Allan Ross
Heat 2
1st 151 BobJones
2nd 330 Robert Bruce
3rd 121 John Burns
4th 67 Donald Laird
5th 8 Willie Miller
6th 114 Bob MacKay
7th 68 Harry Burgoyne
8th 248 Allan Ross
Final
1st 8 Willie Miller
2nd 151 Bob Jones
3rd 111 Jimmy Gellan
4th 121 John Burns
5th 114 Bob MacKay
6th 125 David Forrest
7th 46 Keith Jarman
8th 197 George Chirray
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 143 David Carstairs
2nd 208 lan Bell
3rd 201 Ricky Whitehead
4th 32 James Paterson
5th 51 William Bauld
6th 264 John Wilson
7th 198 Mike Mlotkiewiez
8th 237 Edward Devlin

197 George Chirray

Tommy Carruthers
Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Robin Brown

Stan Ross

George Ballantyne
NOF

NOF

Bill Pullar
Les Clark
Stan Ross
NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF

East of Scotland Championship

Superstox

Heat 1
8 1st 56
7 2nd 81
6 3rd 39
5 4th 87
4 5th 22
3 6th 15
2 7th
1 8th

Heat 2
8 1st 81
7 2nd 39
6 3rd 22
5 4th
4 5th
3 6th
2 7th
1 8th
12 1st 39
10 2nd 56
8 3rd 87
6 4th 22
4 5th 81
3 6th
2 7th
1 8th

Heat 2
8 1st 208
7 2nd 201
6 3rd 76
5 4th 264
4 5th 34
3 6th 35
2 7th 173
1 8th 66

Les Clark

Tommy Carruthers
Robin Brown

Stan Ross

Bill Pullar

NOF

NOF

NOF

lan Bell

Ricky Whitehead
Thomas McMorland
John Wilson

Gary Mercer

N/A

Robert Clark

NOF

= N WA UL ON®

= N WA U ON®

= N W H U1 O N ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

East of Scotland Championship

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

162
140
171
64

174
134
16

162
181
171
174

64
134

162
181
171
134
174

201
51
130
208
198
303
7

Malcolm Chesher
Graham Wait
Jack Hubbard

Les Kay

Brian Leckie
George Barrie
David Dugan
Christopher Rae

Malcolm Chesher
Dave MclLaren
Jack Hubbard
George Barrie
Brian Leckie

Les Kay

David Dugan
NOF

Malcolm Chesher
Dave MclLaren
Jack Hubbard
David Dugan
George Barrie
NOF

NOF

NOF

Ricky Whitehead
William Bauld
Keith England

lan Bell

Mike Mlotkiewiez
lan Kerr

Nigel Calvin

NOF

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON

12
10

= N W A~ O

151

111
121
114
197
46
330
68
125
67
248

0 pts TBA cars
Bob Jones
Willie Miller
Jimmy Gellan
John Burns
Bob MacKay
George Chirray
Keith Jarman
Robert Bruce
Harry Burgoyne
David Forrest
Donald Laird
Allan Ross

htl

ht2
8
4

ht3

final

total
24

39
81
56
22
87
15

162
171
181
174
134
64

140
16

201
208
51
143
264
130
198
76
32
34
35
303
173

237
66

0 pts TBA cars
Les Clark

Bill Pullar

Tommy Carruthers
Stan Ross

Robin Brown
George Ballantyne

0 pts TBA cars
Malcolm Chesher
Jack Hubbard
Dave MclLaren
George Barrie
David Dugan

Les Kay

Brian Leckie
Graham Wait
Christopher Rae

0 pts TBA cars
Ricky Whitehead
lan Bell

William Bauld
David Carstairs
John Wilson

Keith England
Mike Mlotkiewiez
Thomas McMorland
James Paterson
Gary Mercer

N/A

lan Kerr

Robert Clark
Nigel Calvin
Edward Devlin
Allan Allison

htl

W vl b O N O

htl

R NP UOODNW

htl

W 00 AN O

ht2

ht2

A W IN T N O

ht2

ht3

ht3

ht3

final
12
4
10
6
8

final
12
8
10
4
6

final
12
6
10

total
25
19
18
16
13
3

total
28

total
25
21

[
H
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08.08.82
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

121
202
116
53
83
26
133
70

202
330
67
53
121
120
83
314

330
202
120
67
248
83
336

John Burns

Neil Petrie

Eddie Reilly

James Carnie

lan Stewart

David Gunn

John Maxwell
Kenneth Robertson

Neil Petrie
Robert Bruce
Donald Laird
James Carnie
John Burns
Jimmy Forrest
lan Stewart
Rab Gilmour

Robert Bruce
Neil Petrie
Jimmy Forrest
Donald Laird
Allan Ross

lan Stewart
Colin McKinlay
NOF

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

Midgets

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Scottish Championship

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

24
33
10
87
9%
a4

28
24
23
87
21
10
2
44

24
28
23
21
10
17
2
44

NOF
NOF

= N W A U1 O N ®

R N W A U1 ON®

Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 34
2nd 32
3rd 198
4th 222
5th 66
6th 136
7th 130
8th 173
Heat 2
1st 34
2nd 264
3rd 32
4th 222
5th 59
6th 139
7th 107
8th
Final
1st 34
2nd 32
3rd 198
4th 136
5th 222
6th 173
7th 201
8th 38

Gary Mercer
James Paterson
Mike Mlotkiewiez
lain Burnside
Allan Allison
David Mclnnes
Keith England
Robert Clark

Gary Mercer
John Wilson
James Paterson
lain Burnside
Jock Rice

N/A

N/A

NOF

Gary Mercer
James Paterson
Mike Mlotkiewiez
David Mclnnes
lain Burnside
Robert Clark
Ricky Whitehead
Ronald Luff

= N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON

202
330
121
67
120
53
83
116
248
26
133
336
70
314

0 pts TBA cars
Neil Petrie
Robert Bruce
John Burns
Donald Laird
Jimmy Forrest
James Carnie
lan Stewart
Eddie Reilly
Allan Ross
David Gunn
John Maxwell
Colin McKinlay
Kenneth Robertson
Rab Gilmour

htl
7

ht2

N U1 WO & N®

ht3

final
10
12

total
25
19
12
12
11

[y
o

R = NN WPA~OOO

24
28
23
10
87
21
33
44
%

17

34
32
198
222
136
264
66
173
59
139
130
107
201
38

0 pts TBA cars

0 pts TBA cars
Gary Mercer
James Paterson
Mike Mlotkiewiez
lain Burnside
David Mcinnes
John Wilson
Allan Allison
Robert Clark
Jock Rice

N/A

Keith England
N/A

Ricky Whitehead
Ronald Luff

htl
8

htl

W Ul O N ®

ht2

H U1 W o 0N

ht2
8
6

ht3

ht3

final
12
10
8
4

final
12
10

total
27
18
14

total
28
23
14

[y
H

B N WNWRPRPLMB_AENO




14.08.82
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1
1st 46 Keith Jarman

2nd 330 Robert Bruce
3rd 202 Neil Petrie

4th 197 George Chirray
5th 8 Willie Miller
6th 114 Bob MacKay
7th 67 Donald Laird
8th 151 Bob Jones

Heat 2

1st 330 Robert Bruce
2nd 46 Keith Jarman
3rd 151 BobJones

4th 202 Neil Petrie

5th 8 Willie Miller
6th 121 John Burns

7th 248 Allan Ross

8th 67 Donald Laird
Final

1st 8 Willie Miller
2nd 46 Keith Jarman
3rd 114 Bob MacKay
4th 67 Donald Laird
5th 120 Jimmy Forrest
6th 68 Harry Burgoyne
7th 197 George Chirray
8th 53 James Carnie

B N W A U1 ON ®

B N W A U1 ON

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 81
2nd 39
3rd 56
4th 87
5th 24
6th 75
7th 148
8th
Heat 2
1st 39
2nd 94
3rd 24
4th 56
5th 179
6th 15
7th 75
8th 148
Final
1st 94
2nd 81
3rd 39
4th 24
5th 87
6th 179
7th 56
8th 75

Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Tommy Carruthers
Robin Brown

John Adam

David Moir
Hamish McNab
NOF

Les Clark

Vic Russell

John Adam
Tommy Carruthers
Derek Kilday
George Ballantyne
David Moir
Hamish McNab

Vic Russell

Bill Pullar

Les Clark

John Adam

Robin Brown
Derek Kilday
Tommy Carruthers
David Moir

= N WA U ON®

= N WA U ON®

Graham Wait
Davey Evans
Stuart Jackson
Barry Lee

George Polley
Jack Hubbard
Pete Stevens
Malcolm Chesher

Barry Lee
Pete Stevens
Graham Wait
John Carding
Jack Hubbard
George Barrie
Colin Higman
Brian Leckie

Davey Evans
John Edwards
Malcolm Chesher
Ormonde Christie
Dave MclLaren
Stuart Jackson
Les Kay

Hot Rods
UK Challenge Cup
1st 140
2nd 1r932
3rd E156
4th E351
5th E306
6th 171
7th E242
8th 162
Heat 2
1st E351
2nd E242
3rd 140
4th E7
5th 171
6th 174
7th E778
8th 9
Final
1st 1r932
2nd E112
3rd 162
4th 1r962
5th 181
6th E156
7th 64
8th

NOF

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON

46
8
330
202
114
67
197
151
120
121
68
248
53

0 pts TBA cars
Keith Jarman
Willie Miller
Robert Bruce
Neil Petrie

Bob MacKay
Donald Laird
George Chirray
Bob Jones
Jimmy Forrest
John Burns
Harry Burgoyne
Allan Ross
James Carnie

htl

= U N WOON B~ ®

ht2

Ul 00 A~ N

ht3

final
10
12

()]

total
25
20
15
11

(Y
[Y

BN W WP, NNO

39
94
81
24
56
87
179
75
148
15

Ir932
140
E351
E112
E156
E242
162
171
Ir962
E7
E306
181
174
E778
64

0 pts TBA cars
Les Clark

Vic Russell

Bill Pullar

John Adam
Tommy Carruthers
Robin Brown
Derek Kilday
David Moir
Hamish McNab
George Ballantyne

0 pts TBA cars
Davey Evans
Graham Wait
Barry Lee

John Edwards
Stuart Jackson
Pete Stevens
Malcolm Chesher
Jack Hubbard
Ormonde Christie
John Carding
George Polley
Dave MclLaren
George Barrie
Colin Higman

Les Kay

Brian Leckie

htl

v o b~

w

htl

Ul

W =N

ht2 ht3 final
8 8
7 12
10
6 6
5 2
4
4 3
2 1
1
3
ht2 ht3 final
12
6
8
10
3
7
8
4
6
5
4
3
2
2
1

total
23

total
19
14
13

=
o
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15.08.82
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 151
2nd 330
3rd 121
4th 46
5th 53
6th 8
7th 248
8th 202
Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 34
2nd 208
3rd 222
4th 173
5th 7
6th 201
7th 126
8th 190

Bob Jones
Robert Bruce
John Burns
Keith Jarman
James Carnie
Willie Miller
Allan Ross
Neil Petrie

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Gary Mercer

lan Bell

lain Burnside
Robert Clark
Nigel Calvin
Ricky Whitehead
Robert Gold
George Logan

B N W A U1 ON ®

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 94
2nd 39
3rd 81
4th 87
5th 24
6th 75
7th 22
8th 148
Heat 2
1st 81
2nd 94
3rd 39
4th 87
5th 24
6th 22
7th 56
8th 75
Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 92
2nd 32
3rd 35
4th 215
5th 190
6th 201
7th 130
8th 198

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Bill Pullar
Robin Brown
John Adam
David Moir
Stan Ross
Hamish McNab

Bill Pullar

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Robin Brown

John Adam

Stan Ross

Tommy Carruthers
David Moir

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Lawrence Ross
James Paterson
N/A

David Law
George Logan
Ricky Whitehead
Keith England
Mike Mlotkiewiez

= N WA U ON®

= N WA U ON®

= N W H U1 O N ®

Hot Rods

Open Scottish Championship
E156 StuartJackson

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
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Bob Jones
Robert Bruce
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Vic Russell

Les Clark

Bill Pullar
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Hamish McNab
Tommy Carruthers
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